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2

2

1-1/2" Sanitary
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Specimen Box

Supply
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4' - 6"

Existing Wall

New Metal Stud Wall

New 1-hr Fire Rated Wall Per UL U465

Existing 1-hr Fire Rated Wall Per UL U465
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2" See Schedule 2"
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3" See Schedule 3"
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1. All work shall conform to the following:
6th Edition, 2017 Florida Building Code
6th Edition, 2017 Florida Fire Prevention Code (Life Safety Code)
2014 National Electric Code
2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design
Lee County Ordinance 90-23

2. Contractor shall field verify all dimensions and site conditions before 
commencing work.

3. Contractor shall furnish all additional data and documentation to
secure all required permits and shall coordinate this data with
the construction documents where required.

4. As a minimum, plans have been prepared in compliance with the
Florida Building Code and all state adopted changes.  Where more 
stringent codes are adopted, they shall govern the work.

5. All work shall conform to applicable state and local ordinances.

6. All electrical work shall conform to the National Electric Code.

7. To provide accessibility for the physically handicapped, all work shall
conform to the Florida Building Code, Accessibility and the Americans with 
Disabilities Act, 1990, Public Law 101-336. Refer to detail sheet for further 
information.

8. Fire extinguisher noted as "FX" on plans shall be 5 lb, wall mounted style and
conform to UL2-A:10-B:C.

9. Gypsum fire wall notes:  for gypsum fire wall assemblies, the contractor shall
provide for the following:
a. Combustible material shall absolutely not be allowed to penetrate the

fire wall gypsum membrane, this includes intersections of non-rated
partitions with the fire partition.

b. Fire walls shown are tested assemblies and shall be constructed in
accordance with the testing agency specification shown on these
drawings.  No deviation from specification shall be allowed without
the written consent of the architect and permitting agency.

c. Stud or joist spacing shown are minimal values, i.e. stud or joist
spacing cannot exceed the tested assembly specification.
Stud and joists are minimums.

d. Gypsum board used in the specified assembly shall have the proper
U.L. listing or other agency specification stenciled on the reverse side
of the board indicating that the gypsum board is to be used in the
specified assembly.

e. Gypsum board membrane shall be continuous and uninterrupted
vertically, horizontally or through any offsets required.  All penetrations
through the wall shall be properly fire-stopped with the specified
fire stop system specified on the drawings.

10. Fire wall shall be identified above any decorative ceiling or in concealed spaces
by the following stenciled text: "Fire and smoke barrier, protect all openings".

1. Construct enclosures around pipes, conduits, and ducts of the same 
material and finish as adjacent construction.

2. Provide and install necessary blocking, bracing, and reinforcement for 
surface mounted equipment, devices, and assemblies.

3. Contractor to field verify all site conditions and building dimensions.

4. Dimensions are face of wall or partition unless noted otherwise.

1 Furnish & install sound attenuation batt insulation 
and sheathing for this office.  See wall section.

2 Opening as indicated.  Head @ 7'-0" AFF.  Sill @ 
3'-0" AFF.

New Bar Sink
1-1/2"

1-1/2"V

New Drain Pump

Existing Lav

Connect to 
existing.

Conference

Existing
Toilet Rm

Existing Lav

Existing
Toilet Rm
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Keynote Legend

Key Value Keynote Text
09110.D1 3 5/8" Metal Stud Framing
15410.D8 Hand Sink

1/8" = 1'-0"1 3rd Floor Plan

Room Finish Schedule

Number Name Floor Base
Walls Ceiling

Finish
Ceiling
Height Area CommentsMaterial Finish

101 Waiting C VC GWB P ACT 8'-6" 360 SF
102 Check In C VC GWB P ACT 8'-6" 146 SF
103 Check Out C VC GWB P ACT 8'-6" 82 SF
104 Vitals C VC GWB P ACT 8'-6" 70 SF
105 Copier C VC GWB P ACT 8'-6" 66 SF
106 Conference C VC GWB P ACT 8'-6" 232 SF
107 TMS C VC GWB P ACT 8'-6" 155 SF
108 Closet C VC GWB P ACT 8'-6" 34 SF
109 Office 1 C Existing Existing P ACT 8'-6" 106 SF
110 Office 2 C VC GWB P ACT 8'-6" 118 SF
111 Office 3 C VC GWB P ACT 8'-6" 121 SF
112 Office 4 C VC GWB P ACT 8'-6" 119 SF
113 Office 5 C Existing Existing P ACT 8'-6" 144 SF
114 Office 6 C VC GWB P ACT 8'-6" 107 SF
115 Office 7 C VC GWB P ACT 8'-6" 134 SF
116 Office 8 C Existing Existing P ACT 8'-6" 118 SF
117 Office 9 C Existing Existing P ACT 8'-6" 119 SF
118 Office 10 C Existing Existing P ACT 8'-6" 121 SF
119 Office 11 C Existing Existing P ACT 8'-6" 117 SF
120 Office 12 C VC GWB P ACT 8'-6" 97 SF
121 Corridor C VC GWB P ACT 8'-6" 314 SF
122 Corridor C VC GWB P ACT 8'-6" 315 SF
123 Closet C VC GWB P ACT 8'-6" 67 SF
124 Break Room C VC GWB P ACT 8'-6" 87 SF
125 Closet C VC GWB P ACT 8'-6" 41 SF
126 Supply C VC GWB P ACT 8'-6" 77 SF

Door Schedule

Mark Width Height

Door Frame

Fi
re

 R
at

in
g

Hardw
are CommentsType Material Finish

Materia
l Finish

101.1 3' - 0" 8' - 4" A WD P HM P 20 Min. Panic
101.2 3' - 0" 8' - 4" A WD P HM P
103.1 3' - 0" 8' - 4" B WD P WD P Pocket
104.1 3' - 0" 8' - 4" B WD P WD P Pocket
104.2 3' - 0" 8' - 4" B WD P WD P Pocket
105.1 3' - 0" 8' - 4" A WD P HM P
106.1 3' - 0" 8' - 4" A WD P HM P
106.2 3' - 0" 8' - 4" B WD P WD P Pocket
107.1 3' - 0" 8' - 4" A WD P HM P
108.1 3' - 0" 8' - 4" A WD P HM P
111.1 3' - 0" 8' - 4" A WD P HM P
112.1 3' - 0" 8' - 4" A WD P HM P
115.1 3' - 0" 8' - 4" A WD P HM P
121.1 3' - 0" 8' - 4" A WD P HM P 20 Min. Panic
122.1 3' - 0" 8' - 4" A WD P HM P 20 Min. Panic
123.1 3' - 0" 8' - 4" A WD P HM P
124.1 3' - 0" 8' - 4" A WD P HM P
125.1 3' - 0" 8' - 4" B WD P WD P Pocket
126.1 3' - 0" 8' - 4" B WD P WD P Pocket

Wall Types
Door Types

General Notes

General Construction Notes

Building Data Chart

BUILDING CLASSIFICATION
(per Chapter 3)

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION
(per Table 504.3, Table 504.4, Table 506.2 and Section 602)

A. Use Group: 

Minimum Construction Type Provided:

Fully Sprinkled:

Proposed

Building Height:
Area: 

Permitted

Number of Stories:

B.

C.

Use Group:

Level of Alteration
(per FBC-Existing Building)

Florida Building Code, 6th Edition 2017

B

Existing Type IIB

YES

75'-0" Third Floor Tenant Space

23,000 SF 3,442 SF (existing)
4 N/A

B B

Level 2

Floor Plan Notes

1/4" = 1'-0"2 Sanitary Riser Diagram

# Revision Date


